History of Grace Rice

Grace was born 16 January 1675 at Sudbury, Middlesex,
Massachusetts. Her father was a Deacon in the church and her
mother Mary King was a good religious woman.

Grace married Nathaniel Moore of Sudbury, son of Jacob Moore
and Elizabeth Loker, om 10 February 1701 or 1702. They had nine
children. In 1715 they removed to Worcester, of which they were
the third family of settlers. They were noted as a family of
exemplary piety and benevolence. They were granted 40 acres of
land in Worcester.

Nathaniel died 8 November 1761.

Grace was buried in 1768 at the age of 94.



